
RESOLUTION NO . 56-82 

WHEREAS RCW 36.32.020 authorizes the redistrict i ng of 

County Commissioner Districts; and , 

\.JHEREAS, following public hearing it v;ras determined 

to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County 

to conduct such redistricting, 

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that Chapter 1.12 . 500 of the 

Mason County Code is hereby amended so that the voting 

precincts are allocated to the commissioner districts as 

shown on attachment A and Chapter 1.12.500 shall read as 

shown on attachment B. 

ADOPTED this 6th day of July , 1982 . 

ATTEST : 

APPROVED AS TO FORM : 

cc: 1/Auditor 
Cmmrs 
Elections 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 
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Ed Johnston 

Dist. #l 

Airport 629 
Alljm 598 
Cap. Hill 121 
Grapeview 565 
Harstine 291 
Lake 356 
Miller 620 
Mt. View 282 
Northside 754 
Pickering 465 
Victor 247 
Westside 187 
Shelton #l 98 
Shelton #2 188 
Shelton #3 238 
Shelton #6 140 
Shelton #8 173 
Shelton #10 138 
Shelton #ll 275 
Shelton #12 139 
Shelton #14 207 
Shelton #16 512 

Airport 
Allyn 
Cap. Hill 
Grapeview 
Harstine 
Dl~t ~ "~J iev,r 
Northside 
Pickering 
Victor 
Shelton #l 
Shelton #2 
C.:'nolto-n _/13 v .... "-" l.l 11 

Shelton #10 
Shelton #ll 
Shelton #14 
Shelton #16 

7,22J 
7 J Cjl 

I 

629 
598 
121 
r/5 :JO 
291 
282 
754 
465 
247 

98 
188 
238 
138 
275 
207 
512 

5,608 

As Of June 2. 1982 

Bill Hunter 

Dist. #2 

Belfair #l 538 
Belfair #2 721 
Belfair #3 461 
Belfair #4 624 
Eells 212 
Hoodsport 569 
Lillhvaup 346 
Potlatch 135 
Skokomish 174 
Tahuya 607 
Union 576 

3.-~963-

c; 1 7 7 
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Belfair #1 
Belfair #2 
Belfair #3 
Belfair #4 
Eells 
Hoodsport 
LlllrNa-.;_p 
Potlatch 
Skokomish 
Tahuya 
Union 
Lake 

538 
721 
461 
624 
212 
569 
3Ll"6 
135 
174 
607 
5?6 
356 

5,319 

Attachment A 

Annette rr:cGee 

Dist. #3 

Arcadia 
Cloquallum 
Dayton 
Isabella 
Kamilche 
Kamilche h~2 
Nia tloc};: 
r1Iill Creek 
Satson 
Shelton #4 
Shelton #5 
Shelton #7 
Shelton #9 
SrF'l ton 1.'13 ' --- ·- t;-
Shelton ifl5 u 

Arc.:::J.di2_ 
Cloqu_allum 
Dayton 
Isa"Jella 
l{arr:ilc r:e 
Kamilche #2 
r.~a tloc':= 
]\;ill Creel'~ 
Satsop 
Shelton #j_ 
Shelton #5 
Shelton #7 
Shelton #9 
Shelton #13 
Shelton #15 
Wes-tsj_de 
IVIiller 
Shelton #6 
Shelton #8 
Shelter~ #12 

681 
183 
211 
175 
317 
781 
233 
353 
104 
2llt 
316 
2lJ-6 
154 
307 
143 

_)}~ 
t( '-( 5~( 

-2, '60S' 

681 
183 
211 
175 
317 
781 
233 
353 
104 
21L~ 
ll6 
246 
154 
307 
143 
187 
620 
140 
173 
139 

5,677 



1.12.500 Precincts listed by commissioner's districts. 

The voting precincts shall be in the following commissioner's 

districts: 

CD#l - Airport CD:/f2 - Belfair {fl CD{f3 - Arcadia 

Allyn Belfair {fo2 Cloquallum 

Capitol Hill Belfair #3 Dayton 

Grapeview Belfair #4 Isabella 

Harstine Eells Kamilche 

Mountain View Hoodsport Kamilche {fo2 

Northside Lake Matlock 

Pickering Lilliwaup Mill Creek 

Victor Potlatch Miller 

Shelton {fl Skokomish Satsop 

Shelton #2 Tahuya Westside 

Shelton #3 Union Shelton #4 

Shelton #10 Shelton #5 

Shelton #11 Shelton {fo6 

Shelton #14 Shelton in 
Shelton {fl6 Shelton :jf8 

Shelton {fo9 

Shelton {fl2 

Shelton #13 

Shelton #15 

Attachment B 


