RESOLUTION NO. 56-82

WHEREAS RCW 36.32.020 authorizes the redistricting of County Commissioner Districts; and,

WHEREAS, following public hearing it was determined to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to conduct such redistricting,

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that Chapter 1.12.500 of the Mason County Code is hereby amended so that the voting precincts are allocated to the commissioner districts as shown on attachment A and Chapter 1.12.500 shall read as shown on attachment B.

ADOPTED this 6th day of July, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

William Obsenter

annette S. Me Soc

ATTEST:

Rebicco S. Voely

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

L. FRANK JOHNSON

DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

cc: Auditor
Cmmrs
Elections

#2

Ed Johnston	Bill Hunter	Annette McGee
Dist. #1	Dist. #2	Dist. #3
Airport 629 Allyn 598 Cap. Hill 121 Grapeview 565 Harstine 291 Lake 356 Miller 620 Mt. View 282 Northside 754 Pickering 465 Victor 247 Westside 187 Shelton #1 98 Shelton #2 188 Shelton #3 238 Shelton #6	Belfair #1 538 Belfair #2 721 Belfair #3 461 Belfair #4 624 Eells 212 Hoodsport 569 Lilliwaup 346 Potlatch 135 Skokomish 174 Tahuya 607 Union 576	Arcadia 681 Cloquallum 183 Dayton 211 Isabella 175 Kamilche #2 781 Matlock 233 Mill Creek 353 Satsop 104 Shelton #4 214 Shelton #5 316 Shelton #7 Shelton #9 Shelton #13 Shelton #15 And Arcadia 681 And Arcadia 681 And Arcadia 681 And Arcadia 681 And Arcadia 183 And Arcadia 195 And Arcad
Shelton #8 173 Shelton #10 138 Shelton #11 275 Shelton #12 139 Shelton #14 207 Shelton #16 512	- 2,260	14.418 4451 -2,805
7,223 7,281		
Airport 629 Allyn 598 Cap. Hill 121 Grapeview 565 Harstine 291 Mt. View 282 Northside 754 Pickering 465 Victor 247 Shelton #1 98 Shelton #2 188 Shelton #3 238 Shelton #10 138 Shelton #11 275 Shelton #14 207 Shelton #16 512	Belfair #1 538 Belfair #2 721 Belfair #3 461 Belfair #4 624 Eells 212 Hoodsport 569 Lilliwaup 346 Potlatch 135 Skokomish 174 Tahuya 607 Union 576 Lake 356	Arcadia 681 Cloquallum 183 Dayton 211 Isabella 175 Kamilche 317 Kamilche #2 781 Matlock 233 Mill Creek 353 Satsop 104 Shelton #4 214 Shelton #5 316 Shelton #7 246 Shelton #7 246 Shelton #13 307 Shelton #13 163 Westside 187 Miller 620
5,608		Shelton #6 140 Shelton #8 173 Shelton #12 139

1.12.500 Precincts listed by commissioner's districts. The voting precincts shall be in the following commissioner's districts:

		"0		"-	
CD#1 - Airport		CD#2 -	Belfair #1	CD#3 -	Arcadia
Allyn			Belfair #2		Cloquallum
Capitol	Hill		Belfair #3		Dayton
Grapevi	ew		Belfair #4		Isabella
Harstin	е		Eells		Kamilche
Mountai	n View		Hoodsport		Kamilche #2
Northsi	de		Lake		Matlock
Pickeri	ng		Lilliwaup		Mill Creek
Victor			Potlatch		Miller
Shelton	#1		Skokomish		Satsop
Shelton	. # 2		Tahuya		Westside
Shelton	#3		Union		Shelton #4
Shelton	<i>#</i> 10				Shelton #5
Shelton	#11				Shelton #6
Shelton	#14				Shelton #7
Shelton	#16				Shelton #8
					Shelton #9
					Shelton #12
					Shelton #13
					Shelton #15